ages 11 and 12 years will provide safe, effective, 
and long-lasting protection against HPV related 
cancers.6 

HPV vaccine was licensed in Nigeria since April 
2009, The vaccine is available at some private 
and public hospitals in Nigeria at a cost ranging 
between nine thousand naira to fifteen thousand 
naira (N9,000:00 - N15,000:00) per dose, 
however, very few have been immunised against 
HPV since its introduction but National Primary 
Health Care Development Agency is working 
hard to introduce it into the routine national 
immunization schedule by 2020 after 
demonstration project in the country.8